complete during 3Q17

• All three legacy platforms
will be migrated: ISE, ISE
Gemini and ISE Mercury

• Expanding the Nasdaq
offering in Canada with the
launch of CXD, a Canadian
dark pool, which launched
on October 31st

• Re-platforming CXC and
CX2 to Nasdaq’s INET
technology expected to be
completed during 2Q17,
fully migrated away from
legacy systems by 3Q17

• Product roadmaps and
client migration plans
underway

• Expect to transition from
four product platforms to
one in 2017

• Product roadmaps and
client migration plans
underway

• Expect to transition from
two product platforms to
one in 2018

Synergies
Cost synergies of $40M targeted;

$23M run rate achieved as of 4Q16
Full synergies expected within 18 months of closing

Cost synergies of $20M targeted;
$15M run rate achieved as of 4Q16

Full synergies expected within 18 months of closing

$0.40 accretive to 2015 diluted EPS

Assumes 2015 Pro-Forma w/ Full Synergy Realization

EXECUTING ON ATTRACTIVE ACQUISITIONS

16

APPENDIX

HISTORICAL CASH FLOW / USES OF CASH FLOW

18

Free Cash Flow Calculation
(US$ millions) 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2012 – 2016

  Cash flow from operations
(1)

$567 $548 $632 $682 $722 $3,151

  Capital expenditure (87) (115) (140) (133) (134) (609)

  Free cash flow 480 433 492 549 588 2,542

  Section 31 fees (net)
(2)

13 8 (28) 16 (4) 5

  Free cash flow  ex. Section 31 fees 493 441 464 565 584 2,547

  Uses of cash flow

  Share repurchases 275 10 178 377 100 940

  Net repayment/(borrowing) of debt 145 (606) 235 (137) (1,300) (1,663)

  Acquisitions (less dispositions) 112 1,164 - 256 1,460 2,992

  Dividends 65 87 98 149 200 599

  Total uses of cash flow 597 655 511 645 460 2,868

1. Cash flow from operations has been restated for adoption of ASU 2016-15 & ASU 2016-18.
2. Net of change in Section 31 fees receivables of $4 million in 2012; ($7 million) in 2013; $14 million in 2014; ($11 million) in 2015; $1 million in 2016 and $1 million in 2012-2016.

TOTAL VARIANCE NET IMPACTS: 4Q16

19

Total Variance Organic Impact Acquisition Impact
FX Impact (Prior Year

Rates)

All figures in US$ Millions
4Q16

actuals

4Q15

actuals
$M % $M % $M % $M %

Market Services $220 $195 $25 13% ($3) (2%) $30 15% ($2) (1%)

Corporate Services 167 143 24 17% 4 3% 21 15% (1) (1%)